
 Gifted and Talented Criteria: Grades K-4 

Assessment Items Score Point Value 

Benchmark Assessment - Reading 
K-2: Composite Score on Benchmark 

 
 
 
 
 

3-4: Composite Score on Benchmark 

 
95% - 100% 
90% - 94% 
 
 
 
 
95% - 100% 
90% - 94% 
 

 
4  
3 
 
 
 
 
4  
3 
 
 

Benchmark Assessment - Math 
K-4: Composite Score on Benchmark 

 
95% - 100% 
90% - 94% 
 

 
4 
3 

Teacher’s College Reading Assessment 
Kindergarten 

 
 

First Grade 
 
 

Second Grade 
 
 

Third Grade 
 
 

Fourth Grade 

 
Winter Reading Level - H 
Winter Reading Level - G 
 
Fall Reading Level - L 
Fall Reading Level - K 
 
Fall Reading Level - N 
Fall Reading Level - M 
 
Fall Reading Level - Q 
Fall Reading Level - P 
 
Fall Reading Level - T 
Fall Reading Level - S 

 
4 
3 
 
4 
3 
 
4 
3 
 
4 
3 
 
4 
3 

The Cognitive Abilities Test (CogAT) 140 and above 
 
130 - 139  
 
124 - 129  

5 
 
4 
 
3 

 
 

●​ Kindergarten reading assessment in January.  
●​ Students would need a minimum of 12 points to gain entrance to the program 
●​ Students reassessed annually 


